
 

 
 

 

 

 

Shannan Moon 

Sheriff/Coroner 

Public Administrator 

NEVADA COUNTY 

SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

MAIN OFFICE: 950 MAIDU AVE 

NEVADA CITY, CA 95959 (530) 265-1471 

ANIMAL CONTROL: 950 MAIDU AVE 

NEVADA CITY, CA 95959 (530) 265-1471 

CORRECTIONS: P.O. BOX 928 

NEVADA CITY, CA 95959 (530) 265-1291 
TRUCKEE: 10879 DONNER PASS RD 

TRUCKEE, CA 96161 (530) 582-7838 

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Board Agenda Memo 

 
 
MEETING DATE: July 9, 2019 

 

TO: Board of Supervisors 

 

FROM: Shannan Moon, Sheriff-Coroner-Public Administrator 
 

SUBJECT: Resolution authorizing an amendment to the personal services contract 

with Banner Communications for radio system maintenance and repair at 

the Sheriff’s Office.   

 

 

RECOMMENDATION: Adopt the resolution 

 

FUNDING:  Funding in the amount of $35,343 impacts the Sheriff’s Services, Corrections, 

Regional Dispatch, Animal Control and Truckee Operations budgets.  Monies have been budgeted 

for fiscal year 2019/20.  These services are essential. 

 

BACKGROUND: Banner Communications is a locally owned business providing maintenance of 

our mobile and portable radios, repeater bases, dispatch consoles and our voter system.  They are 

available to respond to emergency situations 24/7. We have been pleased with the services 

provided by Banner Communications.  The contract with Banner Communications provides for 

two additional one year extensions.  This amendment in the maximum amount of $35,343 is for 

the period July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020.    
 
Initiated and Approved by: Shannan Moon 


